required of Starwood or any other person or entity. Nothing provided herein shall terminate the 

Hanson Parties' rights as former members of BRG Parent. 

(b) Starwood shall pay to the Hanson Member and the BRG Member for their 

Interests, the aggregate amount of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), payable 

upon execution of this Agreement and the Assignment Agreement by all parties hereto and thereto. 

Such aggregate amount shall be allocated between Hanson Member and BRG Member as they 

shall determine. Such payments shall be made by wire transfer of available funds in accordance

[...]

and expenses incurred in connection with any arbitration proceedings pursuant to this Section) and 

(b) (i) in the case of any dispute with respect to Section 5(b)(ii) or Section 5(f) hereof or a Specified 

Excluded Claim, an additional amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000); provided 

that if the reason for the failure to make a payment under Section 5(d) hereof results from an 

alleged breach of Section 5(b)(ii) or Section 5(f)), clause (ii) of this sentence (and not this clause (i) 

of this sentence) shall apply) and (ii) in the case of any dispute with respect to the payments due